BOX ASSIGNMENTS Image: Plane in the image	TRADEMARKS: hereof.	_]NO ventors is o	YES
Ri 10155 TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND SIR: Please record the enclosed original documents or copy t 1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY/IES (ASSIGNOR/S): a. Prasanna Venkat Srinivas b. Manjit Borah c. Premal Buch Additional names of conveying parties enclosed? 2. PARTY(ASSIGNEE) RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME: MAGMA DESIGN AUTOMATION, INC. ADDRESS: 2 Results Way Cupertino, CA 95014 Additional names and addresses enclosed? 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: (Submit only one document for recordationmultiple copies of same Assignment X Assignment of X Whole Change of name Patent Application Assignment of Whole Change of name Patent Application Assignment of Assignment of there: 4. Execution date/s on Declaration (if filed herev/ith): 4. Execution date/s on Declaration (if filed herev/ith): 4.5 Appl/Pat Nos.: others on additional sheets enclosed? A. Pat. App. No/s Matter # 1st inventor if not in the item 1 09/579,966 0269890	nt signed by different inv] NO]NO ventors is o	YES
TO THÉ HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND SIR: Please record the enclosed original documents or copy t 1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY/IES (ASSIGNOR/S): a. Prasanna Venkat Srinivas db. Manjit Borah c. Premal Buch Additional names of conveying parties enclosed? 2. PARTY(ASSIGNEE) RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME: MAGMA DESIGN AUTOMATION, INC. ADDRESS: 2 Results Way Cupertino, CA 95014 Additional names and addresses enclosed? 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: (Submit only one document for recordationmultiple copies of same Assignmed X Assignment of X Whole Change of name X Patent Application Assignment of X Whole Change of name X Patent Application Assignment of X Whole Change of name X Patent Application 4. Execution date/s on Declaration (if filed herev/ith): 4.5 Appl/Pat Nos.: others on additional sheets enclosed? A. Pat. App. No/s Matter # 1st inventor if not in Bitem 1 09/579,966 0269890 0269890	TRADEMARKS: hereof.	NO ventors is o	YES YES
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY/IES (ASSIGNOR/S): a. Prasanna Venkat Srinivas d b. Manjit Borah e c. Premal Buch d Additional names of conveying parties enclosed? 2 2. PARTY(ASSIGNEE) RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME: NAME: MAGMA DESIGN AUTOMATICN, INC. ADDRESS: 2 Results Way Cupertino, CA 95014 Additional names and addresses enclosed? 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: (Submit only one document for recordationmultiple copies of same Assignment of Isolation of Change of name X Patent Application Change of name X Patent Application Part interest Change of name X Patent Application 4. Execution date/s on Declaration (if filed herev/ith): 4. Execution date/s on Declaration (if filed herev/ith): 4.5 Appl/Pat Nos.: others on additional sheets enclosed? A. Pat. App. No/s Matter # 1st inventor if not in B 09/579,966 0269890 0269890	nt signed by different inv	NO ventors is o	YES
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY/IES (ASSIGNOR/S): a. Prasanna Venkat Srinivas d b. Manjit Borah e c. Premal Buch d Additional names of conveying parties enclosed? 2 2. PARTY(ASSIGNEE) RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME: NAME: MAGMA DESIGN AUTOMATICN, INC. ADDRESS: 2 Results Way Cupertino, CA 95014 Additional names and addresses enclosed? 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: (Submit only one document for recordationmultiple copies of same Assignment of Isolation of Change of name X Patent Application Change of name X Patent Application Part interest Change of name X Patent Application 4. Execution date/s on Declaration (if filed herev/ith): 4. Execution date/s on Declaration (if filed herev/ith): 4.5 Appl/Pat Nos.: others on additional sheets enclosed? A. Pat. App. No/s Matter # 1st inventor if not in B 09/579,966 0269890 0269890	nt signed by different inv	NO ventors is o	YES
 b. Manjit Borah e c. Premal Buch Additional names of conveying parties enclosed? 2. PARTY(ASSIGNEE) RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME: MAGMA DESIGN AUTOMATION, INC. ADDRESS: 2 Results Way Cupertino, CA 95014 Additional names and addresses enclosed? 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: (Submit only one document for recordationmultiple copies of same Assignment of X Mhole Part interes Change of name X Patent Application n Security Merger Other: 4. Execution date/s on Declaration (if filed herew/ith): 4.5 Appl/Pat Nos.: others on additional sheets enclosed? A. Pat. App. No/s Matter # 1st inventor if not in B 09/579,966 0269890 	nt signed by different inv	NO ventors is o	YES
 2. PARTY(ASSIGNEE) RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME: MAGMA DESIGN AUTOMATION, INC. ADDRESS: 2 Results Way Cupertino, CA 95014 Additional names and addresses enclosed? 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: (Submit only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment of X Whole Part interes Change of name X Patent Application Change of name Merger Other: 4. Execution date/s on Declaration (if filed herev/ith): 4.5 Appl/Pat Nos.: others on additional sheets enclosed? A. Pat. App. No/s Matter # 1st inventor if not in item 1 09/579,966 0269890 	nt signed by different inv	NO ventors is o	YES
NAME: MAGMA DESIGN AUTOMATION, INC. ADDRESS: 2 Results Way Cupertino, CA 95014 Additional names and addresses enclosed? 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: (Submit only one document for recordationmultiple copies of same Assignment of X Mhole Part interest Change of name X Patent Application Change of name X Patent Application Security Merger Other: 4. Execution date/s on Declaration (if filed herev/ith): 4.5 Appl/Pat Nos.: others on additional sheets enclosed? A. Pat. App. No/s Matter # 09/579,966 0269890	nt signed by different inv	ventors is o	une document)
 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: (Submit only one document for recordationmultiple copies of same Assignment of X Assignment of X Whole Part interes Change of name X Patent Application n Change of name Of Part interes Change of name Of Other: A. Pat. App. No/s Matter # 1st inventor if not in B Interes Change of Other Change of Part Interes Change of name Of Other Change of Other Change of name Of Other Change of Other Cha	nt signed by different inv	ventors is o	une document)
(Submit only one document for recordationmultiple copies of same Assignment X Assignment of X Whole Part interes Change of name X Patent Application Security Merger Other: 4. Execution date/s on Declaration (if filed herev/ith): 4.5 Appl/Pat Nos.: others on additional sheets enclosed? A. Pat. App. No/s Matter # 1st inventor if not in B 09/579,966 0269890			
Security Merger Other: 4. Execution date/s on Declaration (if filed herev/ith): 4.5 Appl/Pat Nos.: others on additional sheets enclosed? A. Pat. App. No/s Matter # 1st inventor if not in B item 1 09/579,966 0269890			
A. Pat. App. No/s Matter # 1st inventor if not in B item 1 09/579,966 0269890			
09/579,966 0269890	. Patent No(s)		X NO YES
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence			
concerning document should be mailed:	Appins: 1 + Pats: 0		AL 1
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP 1100 New York Avenue N.W., 9 th Floor, East Tover Washington, D.C. 20005-3918	Amount of fee end Above Total x \$	closed (C 40 = \$4	ode 581): 0.00
5.5 ATTY DKT: 54355	If above fee is missing insufficiency to DEPOS	or inadequa	ate, charge NT NO. 03-3975
0269890 MAG-024 UNDER ORI	DER NO.: 0269890		
MATTER NO. CLIENT REF.			
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowle correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original doc	dge and belief, the ument.	foregoin	g information is true and
Augnature In-). Total pages i document: 3	ncluding	this cover sheet and
Atty: Roger S. Joyner, Reg. No. 36,176 Tel: (650) 233-4609 Fax: (650) 233-4545	Date: Decemb	er 4, 200	0
4/2000 HVUDNG1 00000036 09579966			
C:581 40.00 0P			

PATENT REEL: 11337 FRAME: 0691

ASSIGNMENT of U.S. Origin Patent Application

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: Prasanna Venkat SRINIVAS, Manjit BORAH, and Premal BUCH, (hereinafter ASSIGNORS), has made an invention entitled, *System and Method for Estimating Capacitance of Wires Based on Congestion Information*, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 26, 2000, under Serial No. 09/579,965; and

WHEREAS, MAGMA DESIGN AUTOMATION, INC., ASSIGNEE, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office and place of business at 2 Results Way, Cupertine, CA 95014, desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

AND ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred

ASSIGNORS furthermore agree upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of tille thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP, of the above address, to insert further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Executed on the date below indicated.

Signature

Prasanna Venkat SRINIVAS

Date Signed

Witness

5/16/2000

Signature	Date Signed	Witness
Manjit BORAH	11/24/00	MADE LEINE (PLUMER) SHEPNER
Signature	Date Signed	Witness
Premal BUCH	it (16/80	MADELEINE SHEPNER